
Registration

Number of Registrants: 147

Name Organization Address Phone/Fax Email

Simone  Alin NOAAPMEL 7600 Sand Point Way NE
Seattle, WA  98115
USA

2065266819 (ph)
2065266744
(fax)

simone.r.alin@noaa.gov

Laurence A Anderson Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

Applied Ocean Physics &
Engineering
98 Water St
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082893742 (ph) landerson@whoi.edu

Robert F Anderson LamontDoherty Earth
Observatory

PO Box 1000
PO Box 1000
Palisades, NY  10964
USA

845 3658508 (ph)
845 3658155
(fax)

boba@ldeo.columbia.edu

Andreas J Andersson Bermuda Institute of
Ocean Sciences

17 Biological Station
St. George's,   GE01
Bermuda

4412971880 (ph) andreas.andersson@bios.edu

Veronica E Aponte MSPHDs/ Interamerican
University of Puerto Rico,
San German

67 Las Caiceas Apt. #7
Mayaguez,   006825939
USA

7872342338 (ph) aponte.veronic@gmail.com

Sandra S Arismendez Harte Research Institute
for Gulf of Mexico
Studies, TAMUCC

6300 Ocean Dr.
Unit 5869
Corpus Christi, TX  78412
USA

(361) 8252079
(ph) 
(361) 8252050
(fax)

sandra.arismendez@tamucc.edu

Thomas M Arnold Department of Biological
Sciences, Dickinson
College

26 N College St.
Carlisle, PA  17013
USA

7172451319 (ph) arnoldt@dickinson.edu

Kumiko  AzetsuScott Bedford Institute of
Oceanography, DFO

1 Challenger Dr.
Dartmouth,   B2Y 4A2
Canada

9024268572 (ph)
9024263711
(fax)

azetsuscottk@mar.dfompo.gc.ca

Susan  Banahan Consortium for Ocean
Leadership

1201 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC  20005
USA

2027871604 (ph) sbanahan@oceanleadership.org

Katherine A Barbeau Scrpps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  920930218
USA

8588224339 (ph) kbarbeau@ucsd.edu

Rafael  J Benitez
Joubert

Institute for Tropical
Ecosystem Studies

P.O. Box 21910 
San Juan,   009311910
Puerto Rico

7873428994 (ph)
787772 1481
(fax)

rafjbenjoub@gmail.com

Heather  Benway WHOI Mail Stop 43
Woods Hole , MA  02543
USA

5082892838 (ph) hbenway@whoi.edu
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Erin M Bertrand MIT/WHOI Joint Program 300 Woods Hole Rd
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892835 (ph) ebertrand@whoi.edu

James J Bisagni UMass
Dartmouth/SMAST

706 South Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA  027441221
USA

5089106328 (ph) jbisagni@umassd.edu

Paula  Bontempi NASA Headquarters Mail Suite 3B74
300 E St., SW
Washington, DC  20546
USA

202.358.1508 (ph) paula.s.bontempi@nasa.gov

Jennifer L  Bowen Princeton University department of Geosciences
Guyot Hall
Princeton, NJ  08540
USA

609.258.6294 (ph) jlbowen@princeton.edu

Louisa I Bradtmiller WHOI 266 Woods Hole Rd.
MS #25
Woods Hole, MA  02536
USA

5082893849 (ph) lbradtmiller@whoi.edu

John F. Bratton USGS Coastal and
Marine Geology Program

384 Woods Hole Road
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5084572254 (ph) jbratton@usgs.gov

Deborah A Bronk College of William and
Mary/VIMS

Route 1208; Greate Rd.
Gloucester Point, VA  23062
USA

8046847779 (ph)
8046847786
(fax)

bronk@vims.edu

Ken  Buesseler WHOI MS#25
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892309 (ph) kbuesseler@whoi.edu

MaryElena  Carr Columbia Climate Center 2910 Broadway
Hogan Hall, Level B, MC 3277
New York,   10025
USA

2128510469 (ph) mcarr@ei.columbia.edu

Cynthia L Chandler Woods Hole
Oceanographic
Institution, BCODMO

MS 43
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508 289 2765 (ph)
508 457 2161
(fax)

cchandler@whoi.edu

Matthew J Church University of Hawaii Department of Oceanography
1000 Pope Road
Honolulu, HI  96822
USA

8089568779 (ph)
8089569516
(fax)

mjchurch@hawaii.edu

Paula  Coble Univ. South Florida 140n Seventh Ave. S.
St. Petersburg, FL  33701
USA

7275531634 (ph)
7275531189
(fax)

pcoble@marine.usf.edu

Victoria J Coles UMCES/HPL PO Box 775
Cambridge, MD  21613
USA

4102218248 (ph) vcoles@hpl.umces.edu

Sarah R Cooley WHOI MS#25
WHOI
Woods Hole, MA  02649
USA

5082893859 (ph) scooley@whoi.edu

Jessica   Cross University of Alaska
Fairbanks

245 O'Neill BLDG 
Fairbanks , AK  99775
USA

9074745926 (ph) j.cross@sfos.uaf.edu

John  Crusius USGSWoods Hole 384 Woods Hole Drive
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5084572353 (ph) jcrusius@usgs.gov



USA

Kendra L Daly University of South
Florida

College of Marine Science
St Petersburg, FL  33701
USA

7275531041 (ph) KDALY@MARINE.USF.EDU

Kenneth J. Davis The Pennyslvania State
University

512 Walker Building
Department of Meteorology
University Park, PA  16877
USA

8148638601 (ph) davis@meteo.psu.edu

Mike  DeGrandpre University of Montana Department of Chemistry
Missoula, MT  59812
USA

406234118 (ph) michael.degrandpre@umontana.edu

Andrew G Dickson Scripps Institution of
Oceanography / UC San
Diego

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  920930244
USA

8588222990 (ph)
8588222919
(fax)

adickson@ucsd.edu

Lisa  Dilling University of Colorado 1333 Grandview Ave. 
UCB 0488
Boulder, CO  80309
USA

3037353678 (ph) ldilling@colorado.edu

Jack  DiTullio Hollings Marine Lab 331 Fort Johnson
Charleston , SC  29412
USA

8439539196 (ph) 
8439539199 (fax)

ditullioj@cofc.edu

Scott  Doney Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

MS 25
266 Woods Hole Road
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082893776 (ph)
5084572193
(fax)

sdoney@whoi.edu

Stephanie  Downes Princeton University Atmospheric and Oceanic
Sciences
300 Forrestal Road, Sayre Hall
Princeton, NJ  08544
USA

6092581311 (ph) sdownes@princeton.edu

Hugh  Ducklow The Ecosystems Center,
MBL

7 MBL St
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082897193 (ph) hducklow@mbl.edu

Stephanie  Dutkiewicz MIT 77 Massachusetts Ave
cambridge, MA  02139
USA

6172532454 (ph) stephd@ocean.mit.edu

Timothy I Eglinton WHOI Marine Chemistry & Geochemistry
Department
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892627 (ph)
5084572155
(fax)

teglinton@whoi.edu

Richard  A Feely Pacific Marine
Environmental
Laboratory

7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle , WA  98115
USA

2065266214 (ph)
2065266744
(fax)

Richard.A.Feely@noaa.gov

Marjorie A.M. Friedrichs Virginia Institute of
Marine Science

Route 1208, Greate Road
Gloucester Point, VA  230621346
USA

8046847695 (ph) marjy@vims.edu

Wilford  Gardner Texas A&M University Department of Oceanography
3146 TAMU
College Station, TX  778433146
USA

9798453928 (ph)
9798456331
(fax)

wgardner@ocean.tamu.edu

David L  Garrison National Science
Foundation

Room 725 
4201 Wilson Blvd 
Arllington , VA  22041
USA

703 292 8582 (ph) dgarriso@nsf.gov



Stephen R Gegg WHOI BCODMO, Department of Marine
Chemistry and Geochemistry 
GEOSECS Room #14 MS 43 
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082893233 (ph)
5084572161
(fax)

sgegg@whoi.edu

Adrienne M George MSPHDS 5628 Gainor Rd
Philadelphia, PA  19131
USA

2158689079 (ph) adriennemgeorge@yahoo.com

Dian J Gifford University of Rhode
Island

South Ferry Road
Nattagansett, RI  02882
USA

5086366139 (ph) dgifford@gso.uri.edu

David M Glover Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

MS #25
WHOI
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508 289 2656 (ph) dglover@whoi.edu

JOAQUIM  I GOES BIGELOW
LABORATORY FOR
OCEAN SCIENCES

180 MCKOWN PT RD
BOOTHBAY HARBOR, ME  04575
USA

2076339668 (ph)
2076339641
(fax)

JGOES@BIGELOW.ORG

Peter C Griffith NASA GSFC / SSAI Code 614.4
Greenbelt, MD  20771
USA

3016146610 (ph) peter.c.griffith@nasa.gov

Mathis P Hain Princeton University &
DFGLeibniz Center
Universität Potsdam
(Germany)

Dept. of Geosciences, Guyot Hall
Washington Rd.
Princeton, NJ  08544
USA

6094968361 (ph) mhain@princeton.edu

Jeffrey  Hare CIRES / University of
Colorado and NOAA /
ESRL

NOAA / ESRL / PSD
325 Broadway
Boulder, CO  80302
USA

303 497 5864 (ph) jeff.hare@noaa.gov

Kazuhiro  Hayashi University if
Massachusetts
Dartmouth/SMAST

706 South Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA  02744
USA

5089106391 (ph) khayashi@umassd.edu

Stephanie  Henson Princeton University Atmospheric and Oceanic
Sciences
Sayre Hall
Princeton, NJ  08544
USA

6092588340 (ph) shenson@princeton.edu

Maria  Herrmann The Pennsylvania State
University

Department of Meteorology
503 Walker Building
University Park, PA  168025013
USA

570 660 3535 (ph) mxh367@psu.edu

Iuri  Herzfeld University of Hawaii 1000 Pope Road
Honolulu, HI  96822
USA

7276921473 (ph) herzfeld@soest.hawaii.edu

David T Ho University of Hawaii Department of Oceanography
1000 Pope Rd
Honolulu, HI  10964
USA

808.956.3311 (ph) ho@hawaii.edu

Gretchen E Hofmann UC Santa Barbara Ecology, Evolution, and Marine
Biology
UC Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA  93106
USA

805 8936175 (ph) 
805 8938042 (fax)

hofmann@lifesci.ucsb.edu

Barry J Huebert University of Hawaii Dept of Oceanography 8089566896 (ph)  huebert@hawaii.edu



University of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI  96822
USA

8089566896 (fax)

Deborah  N Huntzinger University of Michigan 215 EWRE Bldg
Ann Arbor , MI  48105
USA

7347646350 (ph) dnhuntzi@umich.edu

David A Hutchins University of Southern
California

3616 Trousdale Parkway
Los Angeles, CA  90089
USA

213 740 5616 (ph) dahutch@usc.edu

Andrew R Jacobson NOAA Earth System
Research Lab

325 Broadway R/GMD1
Boulder, CO  80305
USA

303 497 4916 (ph) andy.jacobson@noaa.gov

Bethany D Jenkins University of Rhode
Island

120 Flagg Road
CBLS
Kingston , RI  02881
USA

4018747551 (ph) bjenkins@uri.edu

LiQing  Jiang NOAA Climate Program
Office

1315 EastWest Hwy
Silver Spring, MD  20910
USA

(301) 7341257
(ph)

Liqing.Jiang@noaa.gov

Mingshun  Jiang University of
Massachusetts Boston

100 Morrissey Blvd.
Boston, MA  02072
USA

6172876186 (ph) mingshun.jiang@umb.edu

Kenneth  Johnson MBARI 7700 Sandholdt Road
Moss Landing, CA  95039
USA

831 775 1985 (ph)
831 775 1620
(fax)

johnson@mbari.org

Lauren W Juranek NOAA PMEL 7600 Sandpoint Way NE
Seattle, WA  98115
USA

2065266470 (ph) Laurie.Juranek@noaa.gov

HaeCheol  Kim Harte Research Institute
for Gulf of Mexico
Studies

6300 Ocean Drive, Unit 5869
Corpus Christi, TX  78412
USA

3618253763 (ph)
3618252050
(fax)

HaeCheol.Kim@tamucc.edu

Joanie  Kleypas National Center for
Atmospheric Research

PO Box 3000
Boulder, CO  803073000
USA

3034978111 (ph)
3034978111
(fax)

kleypas@ucar.edu

Terrie  Klinger University of Washington 3707 Brooklyn Ave NE
Seattle, WA  98105
USA

2064093676 (ph) tklinger@u.washington.edu

K.   Kritee Princeton University Department of Geosciences
Guyot Hall, Washinton Road
Princeton, NJ  08540
USA

6092590896 (ph) kkritee@princeton.edu

Kevin D kroeger USGS Woods Hole
Science Center

384 Woods Hole Rd
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5084572270 (ph) kkroeger@usgs.gov

Elizabeth B Kujawinski WHOI 360 Woods Hole Rd.
MS #4
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082893493 (ph) ekujawinski@whoi.edu

Phoebe J Lam WHOI MS#25
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082583792 (ph) pjlam@whoi.edu

Chris  Langdon RSMAS/UM 4600 Rickenbacker Cswy
Miami, FL  33149

3054214614 (ph)
3054214239

clangdon@rsmas.miami.edu



USA (fax)

Evelyn  Lawrenz University of South
Carolina

Marine Science Program
University of South Carolina
Columbia, SC  29208
USA

803.777.9960 (ph)
803.777.3922
(fax)

evelyn.lawrenz@gmail.com

Anita  Leinweber IGPP University of California Los
Angeles
5843 Slichter Hall
Los Angeles, CA  90095
USA

310267 5165 (ph)
310206 3051
(fax)

leinweber@igpp.ucla.edu

Naomi M Levine WHOI 266 Woods Hole Rd
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892637 (ph) nlevine@whoi.edu

Joel  Levy NOAA Climate Program
Office

1100 Wayne Avenue
Suite 1202
Silver Spring, MD  20910
USA

3014272462 (ph) Joel.Levy@noaa.gov

Keith T Lindsay National Center for
Atmoshperic Research

P.O. Box 3000
Boulder, CO  80307
USA

3034971722 (ph)
3034971700
(fax)

klindsay@ucar.edu

Fred  Lipschultz NASA HQ NASA
300 E St. SW
Washington, D.C., DC  20546
US

5403710269 (ph)
2023417580
(fax)

fred.lipschultz@nasa.gov

Michael W Lomas Bermuda Institute of
Ocean Sciences

17 Biological Lane
St George's,   GE01
bermuda

4412971880 (ph)
4412978143
(fax)

michael.lomas@bios.edu

Laura  Lorenzoni University of South
Florida

College of Marine Science
140th 7th Av. South
St. Petersburg, FL  33701
USA

7275533987 (ph) laural@marine.usf.edu

Yawei  Luo Marine Biological
Laboratory

The Ecosystems Center, MBL
7 MBL Street
Woods Hole, MA  02540
USA

5082897754 (ph)
5084571548
(fax)

yluo@mbl.edu

Amy E Maas University of Rhode
Island

22 Amos St. Apt. 103
Wakefield, RI  02879
USA

3306973695 (ph) amy.maas@gmail.com

Alison M Macdonald WHOI MS21, 360 Woods Hole Rd
Woods Hole, MA  02563
USA

x3507 (ph) amacdonald@whoi.edu

Amala  Mahadevan Boston University Dept of Earth Sciences, Boston
University
685 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA  02215
USA

(617) 3535511
(ph) 
(617) 3533290
(fax)

amala@bu.edu

Kanchan  Maiti Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

226 Woods Hole Road
Clark Lab, MS 25, Rm 416
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082893916 (ph) kmaiti@whoi.edu

Antonio  Mannino NASA Goddard Space
Flight Center

Mail Code 614.2
Greenbelt, MD  20771
USA

3012860182 (ph) antonio.mannino@nasa.gov

Roberta L Marinelli National Science 4201 Wilson Blvd 7032927448 (ph) rmarinel@nsf.gov



Roberta L Marinelli National Science
Foundation

4201 Wilson Blvd
Arlington, VA  22201
USA

7032927448 (ph) rmarinel@nsf.gov

Irina  Marinov University of
Pennsylvania

Dept. of Earth and Environmental
Science
240 S. 33rd Street, Hayden Hall
153
Philadelphia, PA  19104
USA

6172309923 (ph) imarinov@sas.upenn.edu

Jeremy T Mathis University of Alaska
Fairbanks

245 O'Neill BLDD 
Fairbanks, AK  99775
USA

9074745926 (ph) jmathis@sfos.uaf.edu

Sophie J McCoy Department of Ecology
and Evolution, University
of Chicago

1101 E. 57th Street
Chicago, IL  60637
USA

617 7105780 (ph) mccoy@uchicago.edu

Andrew M McDonnell MIT/WHOI Joint Program
in Oceanography

15 Hinckley Rd.
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892553 (ph)
(951) 2655224
(fax)

drewmcd@whoi.edu

Wade R McGillis Lamont Doherty Earth
Observatory

61 Route 9W
Palisades, NY  10964
USA

508 685 4324 (ph) wade.mcgillis@columbia.edu

Galen A McKinley University of Wisconsin 
Madison

1225 W. Dayton St
Madison,   53706
USA

608 250 9769 (ph)
608 262 4817
(fax)

galen@aos.wisc.edu

Travis B Meador Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

18 Lakeview Ave
Falmouth, MA  02540
USA

5082893955 (ph) tmeador@whoi.edu

Susanne  Menden
Deuer

Graduate School of
Oceanography

South Ferry Road
University of Rhode Island  Bay
Campus
Narragansett, RI  02882
USA

401 218 5466 (ph) smenden@gso.uri.edu

Frank J. Millero MAC, RSMAS, University
of Miami

4600 Rickenbacker Cswy
Miami, FL  33149
USA

3054214707 (ph)
3054214144
(fax)

fmillero@rsmas.miami.edu

Kenneth A. Mooney NOAA Climate Program
Office

1315 EastWest Highway, Suite
12824
Silver Spring, MD  20910
USA

3017341242 (ph) kenneth.mooney@noaa.gov

Colleen  B Mouw University of Wisconsin
Madison

1225 W. Dayton Street
room 1053
Madison, WI  53706
USA

6082631787 (ph) colleen.mouw@ssec.wisc.edu

Frank  MullerKarger School for Marine
Science and Technology

University of Massachusetts
Dartmouth
New Bedford, MA  02744
USA

5089719089 (ph) fmullerkarger@umassd.edu

Richard W Murray Dept of Earth Sciences Boston University
Boston, MA  02215
USA

6173536532 (ph)
6173533290
(fax)

rickm@bu.edu

Raymond G Najjar The Pennsylvania State
University

503 Walker Building
Department of Meteorology
University Park, PA  168025013
USA

8148631586 (ph) najjar@meteo.psu.edu

Susanne  Neuer Arizona State University School of Life Sciences LSE 421 480 727 7254 (ph) susanne.neuer@asu.edu



Susanne  Neuer Arizona State University School of Life Sciences LSE 421
Tempe, AZ  852874501
USA

480 727 7254 (ph) susanne.neuer@asu.edu

David P Nicholson WHOI/ University of
Washington

822 Centre St #3
Jamaica Plain, MA  02130
USA

2063997765 (ph) dnicholson@whoi.edu

Mar  NietoCid WHOI 266 Woods Hole Road
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508 289 2835 (ph) mnietocid@whoi.edu

Scott E Noakes The University of Georgia CAISUGA
120 Riverbend Road
Athens, GA  30602
USA

7065426134 (ph)
7065426106
(fax)

snoakes@uga.edu

Anne Willem   Omta MIT 77 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA  19478
USA

6175951408 (ph) a.w.omta@gmail.com

Mary Jane  Mary  Perry University of Maine Darling Marine Center
193 Clark's Cove Road
Walpole,   04573
USA

207 5633146 ext
245 (ph) 
207 5633119
(fax)

perrymj@maine.edu

Donald L Rice National Science
Foundation

Chemical Oceanography Program
4201 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington, VA  22230
USA

7032928582 (ph) drice@nsf.gov

Mary Jo  Richardson Texas A&M University 3146 TAMU
College Station, TX  778433146
USA

9798457966 (ph) mrichardson@ocean.tamu.edu

Tammi L Richardson University of South
Carolina

Dept. of Biological Sciences
715 Sumter St.
Columbia, SC  29208
USA

8037772269 (ph) richardson@biol.sc.edu

Lisa  Robbins USGS 600 4th St South
St. Petersburg, FL  33701
USA

7278038747 (ph) lrobbins@usgs.gov

Laura F Robinson WHOI Woods HOle Oceanographic
Institution
360 Woods Hole Road
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